900223811 05/22/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patient Edu, LLC		105/17/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExitCare, LLC
Street Address:	8519 Eagle Point Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Lake Elmo
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55042
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3679048	PATIENT EDU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7431

Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Rosenberry

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042691.1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie L. Rosenberry

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0440 OP \$40,00 3679048

900223811

Signature:	/Carrie L. Rosenberry/
Date:	05/22/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patient Edu, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having a place of business at 168 Denslow Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ("Assignor"), owns the registration listed in **Exhibit A** (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Exitcare, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having its principal place of business at 8519 Eagle Point Blvd., Suite 105, Lake Elmo, MN 55042 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 17, 2012, pursuant to which Assignee is purchasing, among other things, certain intellectual property of Assignor, including the Mark (the "APA").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, and in all cases subject to the terms and conditions of the APA, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark, the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all other rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf as dated below.

Patient Edu, LLC
A Massachusetts limited liability company

Print Name: Steven Graziano

Print Title: Manager

Date: MAY 17, 2012

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF HAMPDEN_)

On this ______ day of May, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Steven Graziano, as Manager for Patient Edu, LLC, a limited liability company proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a Massachusetts driver license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

CAROLINE E. NICOLAI Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 09, 2018

My Commission Expires _____

EXHIBIT A: MARK



Mark:

Registrant: Registration Date: Registration No.:

Patient EDU, LLC 2009-09-08

3679048

5135457

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 05/22/2012